

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 342 of 2025

Date of Order: 06.03.2026

Shri John J.R. Marak Danggo & Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. R. Pahsyntiew, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA

It is noted that this matter has been filed since August, 2025, affidavit is yet to be filed by the State respondents.

As the subject matter in issue is serious, it is expected that on the next date, the affidavit should be on board.

List this matter on 26.03.2026.

Interim order if any, shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
06.03.2026
"V. Lyndem-PS"