

**Serial No.08**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C). No. 342 of 2025

Date of Order: 26.03.2026

Shri. John J.R.Marak Danggo & 3 Ors. Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. B.Thabah, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. N.G.Shylla, Sr. GA with  
Ms. I.Lyngwa, GA for R 1-4.  
Mr. B.Snaitang, Adv. for R 5.

Ms. N.G.Shylla, learned Sr. GA for the respondents No. 1-4 submits that on receipt of fresh instructions, they may be allowed to bring the same on record by way of an affidavit. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 17-04-2026.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
26.03.2026  
"Samantha PS"